beginning on or after January 1, 2024. The Company does not expect any significant impacts on its financial
statements.

- Amendments to IAS 1 - Noncurrent liabilities with Covenants. This amendment clarifies aspects of separate
classifications on the statement of financial position of current and noncurrent assets and liabilities, establishing
presentation based on liquidity when providing reliable and more relevant information. The amendment is effective
for annual reporting periods beginning on or after January 1, 2024. The Company does not expect any significant
impacts on its financial statements.

- Amendment to IAS7/CPC3: Disclosures – Supplier finance arrangements. This amendment establishes
disclosure requirements for supplier finance arrangements presenting how such arrangements affect an entity's
liabilities and cash flows; and how the entity could be affected if the arrangements were no longer available to it.
The amendment is effective for years beginning on or after January 1, 2024. The Company does not expect any
significant impacts on its financial statements.

  Consolidated at 12.31.2022

As originally

stated
 Reclassi-

fications

Restated

Revenue from goods and services sold   30,898   -   30,898
Cost of goods and services sold   (21,308)  (376)   (21,684)
Gross profit   9,590   (376)   9,214
Selling expenses   (6,340)  180   (6,160)
General and administrative expenses   (1,132)  196   (936)
Depreciation and amortization   (895)  -   (895)
Other operating income (expenses), net   (102)  -   (102)
Income before finance income (costs) and equity pickup   1,121   -   1,121
Finance income (costs), net   (2,244)  -   (2,244)
Equity pickup   40   -   40
Loss before income and social contribution taxes   (1,083)  -   (1,083)
Income and social contribution taxes (IRPJ and CSLL)   741   -   741

Net loss for the year attributed to Company’s shareholders   (342)  -   (342)

Notes to financial statements